   Division Vehicle Regulation & Admission
P.O. Box 777  Tel. + 31 79 345 83 02 Type-approval Department
2700 AT  Zoetermeer E-mail typeapproval@rdw.nl
The Netherlands www.rdw.nl
Tyres-commercial-vehicle R54-00 Sup.24 v5.00  Page 1 of 5
THE NETHERLANDS
(N E D E R L A N D)
COMMUNICATION

Dongying City, Shangdong Province, 257335
China (PRC)
2. Tyre type designation (2) :
2.1. Brand name(s)/trademark(s) : FULLWAY or DAEWOO or HIFLY or
MIGEER or ONYX or SUNFULL or
CHANGFENG or RUIFULAI or FESITE or
Green dragon or Agate or MIRAGE or
SINOTYRE or OVATION or TORQUE or
GALLANT or TEMPO or CONVOY or BRIC or
LEXANI or FUJITIRE or UNIX or ZEETEX or
OTANI or CRYSTAL or TUFFSTONE or
BRISTOL or NISON or SATOYA or
NORMAKS or CACHLAND or MARATHON
or DERUIBO or INFINITY or ETERNITY or
DURABLE or WOSEN or ROADWING or
SAYAN or TEXXAN or XBRI or Satoya or
nison or PRIMEWAY or PETROMAX or
SUNTRAC or CRISTONE or TOWNHALL
PIEPERR
Stempel Transparant
Approval number: E4*54R00/25*24105*13
Tyres-commercial-vehicle R54-00 Sup.24 v5.00  Page 2 of 5
2.2. Trade description (s)/Commercial
name(s)/
:
TB901 or DWA02 or HH301 or HM301 or
HO301 or HF702 or MG702 or ST011 or VI-702
or TQ702 or GT702 or TM702 or CV702 or JA-
702 or LX702 or FJ01 or X-F01+ or LZ-01+ or
OL700+ or CS716 or TT801 or BT08 or NS501
or HH306 or HM306 or HO306 or HF706 or
MG706 or VI-706 or TQ706 or GT706 or
TM706 or CV706 or JA-706 or LX706 or CS706
or HH317 or HM317 or HO317 or HF707 or
MG707 or VI-707 or TQ707 or GT707 or
TM707 or CV707 or JA-707 or LX707 or CS718
or HH105 or HM105 or HO105 or HF708 or
MG708 or VI-708 or TQ708 or GT708 or
TM708 or CV708 or JA-708 or LX708 or CS368
or LZ-02+ or OL701+ or TF802 or HF709 or
MG709 or VI-709 or TQ709 or GT709 or
TM709 or CV709 or JA-709 or LX709 or
HH104 or HM104 or HO104 or HF606 or
MG606 or VI-606 or TQ606 or GT606 or
TM606 or CV606 or JA-606 or LX606 or CS720
or HT-03+ or OH900+ or FJ02 or TF803 or
NS702 or HF719 or MG719 or VI-719 or TQ719
or GT719 or TM719 or CV719 or JA-719 or
LX719 or HH329 or HM329 or HO329 or
HF729 or MG729 or VI-729 or TQ729 or GT729
or TM729 or CV729 or JA-729 or LX729 or
BT200 or HH308A or HM308A or HO308A or
HF638 or MG638 or VI-638 or TQ638 or GT638
or TM638 or CV638 or JA-638 or LX638 or
ST032 or TZ-06+ or OR805+ or FJ659 or X-
F06+ or HH368 or HM368 or HO368 or HF668
or MG668 or VI-668 or TQ668 or GT668 or
TM668 or CV668 or JA-668 or LX668 or CS990
or X-F08+ or TB755 or HH307 or HM307 or
HO307 or HF307 or MG307 or VI-307 or TQ307
or GT307 or TM307 or CV307 or JA-307 or
LX307 or HH303 or HM303 or HO303 or
HF303 or MG303 or VI-303 or TQ303 or GT303
or TM303 or CV303 or JA-303 or LX303 or
HH313 or HM313 or HO313 or HF313 or
MG313 or VI-313 or TQ313 or GT313 or
TM313 or CV313 or JA-313 or LX313 or
HH599+ or HM599+ or HO599+ or HF599 or
MG599 or VI-599 or TQ599 or GT599 or
TM599 or CV599 or JA-599 or LX599 or
HH311 or HM311 or HO311 or HF701 or
MG701 or VI-701 or TQ701 or GT701 or
TM701 or CV701 or JA-701 or LX701 or SU-